AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT NO. 167 OF 1999

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995

Under Section 67 of the Vocational Education and Training Act 1995, I revoke
Determination No. 147 of 1998 dated 30/6/98 and notified in ACT Gazette No. S173 of

1/7/98 and DETERMINE the fees for the purpose of the Act as follows:

Variations to Existing Fees

Accreditation
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma
Certificate Courses

Registration
Additions to Provider Scope

Recognition Services

Registration as a Training Organisation
Registration as a Quality Endorsed Training
Organisation - per site plus audit costs
Quality Information Kit

Articulated Training Program
Re-accreditation of award

Short Courses

New Fees
Application fee for Degree Courses

1999-00
(3)

3,777.00
1,860.00

158.00
(a) 1,155.00
(b) 10,506.00
52.00

525.00

232.00
525.00

1,000.00

Dated this 30th day of June 1999, with the new fees to take effect 1 July 1999.

BILL STEFANIAK
Minister for Education
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