AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995 DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT NO. 167 OF 1999

Under Section 67 of the Vocational Education and Training Act 1995, I revoke Determination No. 147 of 1998 dated 30/6/98 and notified in ACT Gazette No. S173 of 1/7/98 and DETERMINE the fees for the purpose of the Act as follows:

Variations to Existing Fees	1999-00
	(\$)
Accreditation	
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma	3,777.00
Certificate Courses	1,860.00
Registration	
Additions to Provider Scope	158.00
Recognition Services	
Registration as a Training Organisation	(a) 1,155.00
Registration as a Quality Endorsed Training	(b) 10,506.00
Organisation - per site plus audit costs	
Quality Information Kit	52.00
Articulated Training Program	525.00
Re-accreditation of award	232.00
Short Courses	525.00
New Fees	
Application fee for Degree Courses	1,000.00

Dated this 30th day of June 1999, with the new fees to take effect 1 July 1999.

BILL STEFANIAKMinister for Education